2016 State Farm Holiday Classic Silent Auction Packages/Items

PACKAGE

1

2

4 Jack Nicklaus Autographed Photo

Kurt Warner Autographed Photo

Harlem Globetrotters Tickets

Brock Stewart Autographed
Baseball

5 Niklas Hjalmarsson Autographed

10
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14
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23

24

Hockey Stick

Lovie Smith Autographed mini-
helmet

Michael Hoomanawanui
Autographed Mini-Helmet

Hank Williams Jr. Autographed
cD

Steve Stricker Autographed Photo

Ernie Broglio Autographed Photos

Fergie Jenkins Autographed
Baseball

Dick Vitale Autographed book &
dvd

Annika Sorenstam Autographed
poster

D.A. Weibring Autographed Hat,
Golf Ball, and Glove

Arnold Palmer Autographed pin
flag

Jakob Junis Autographed
Baseball

Luis Gonzalez Autographed
Baseball

Bob Costas Autographed Baseball

Jim Hart Autographed Photo

Mark Harmon & Cast Autographed

Script of NCIS

Johnny Bench Autographed
Baseball

George Brett Autographed
baseball

Chris Paul & DeAndre Jordan
Autographed Basketball

Doug Collins Autographed
Basketball

ITEM

Signed 8" x 10" super bowl photo from former NFL All-Pro
quarterback Kurt Warner

Four complimentary passes to the Harlem Globetrotters game at
7:00 pm on January 1, 2017at the Springfield Prairie Capital
Convention Center

Signed baseball by Los Angeles Dodgers pitcher and former
Normal West Wildcat Brock Stewart

Signed 8" x 10" photo of PGA Legend Jack Nicklaus

Signed replica hockey stick by Chicago Blackhawks defensemen
and 3-time Stanley Cup champion Niklas Hjalmarsson

Signed University of lllinois mini-helmet by Illini head football
coach Lovie Smith

Signed University of lllinois mini-helmet by former State Farm
Holiday Classic participant/Central Catholic Saint/Fighting Illini and
current New Orleans Saints tight end, Michael Hoomanawanui

Signed "It's About Time" CD by former CMA Entertainer of the
Year Hank Williams, Jr.

Signed 8" x 10" photo of 12-time PGA Tournament winner and
University of Illinois grad Steve Stricker

Signed 8" x 10" photos (1 with Cubs, 1 with Cardinals) of former
St. Louis Cardinal and Chicago Cub Ernie Broglio

Signed official MLB baseball by Chicago Cubs Hall of Famer Fergie
Jenkins

Signed "Getting a W in the Game of Life" book by Dick Vitale,
along with a "Vitale on" DVD

Signed poster by LPGA Hall of Famer Annika Sorenstam

Signed hat, glove (worn) and golf ball (used) by PGA golfer and
former lllinois State Redbird D.A. Weibring

Signed pin flag from the Arnold Palmer Invitational by PGA Legend
Arnold Palmer

Signed official Pacific Coast League baseball by former State Farm
Holiday Classic All-Tournament team members and Northwest
Arkansas Naturals Pitcher of the Year (AA) Jakob Junis

Signed official MLB baseball by former Chicago Cub/Arizona
Diamondback and 2001 World Series hero Luis Gonzalez

Signed ball by legendary sportscaster Bob Costas, along with an
NBC Sports hat and MLB Network lapel pin

Signed 8" x 10" photo of former St. Louis Cardinals/Washington
Redskins quarterback Jim Hart

Signed script by the cast of NCIS (including Mark Harmon) from
Episode #265 "The Searchers", signed Mark Harmon 8" x 10"
photo and facsimile signed cast photo.

Signed official MLB baseball by Cincinnati Reds Hall of Fame
catcher Johnny Bench "HOF 89"

Signed official Brett Bros. baseball by Kansas City Royals Hall of
Fame third baseman George Brett.

Signed Baden mini-basketball by 9-time NBA All-Star point guard
Chris Paul, and Olympic Gold Medalist and NBA All-Star DeAndre
Jordan.

Signed full-size Spaulding NBA basketball by ISU legend and NBA
analyst Doug Collins

ESTIMATED
VALUE
$60.00

$100.00

$30.00

$100.00
$100.00

$80.00

$50.00

$65.00

$40.00

$40.00

$120.00

$50.00

$75.00
$75.00
$250.00

$30.00

§75.00

$80.00

$30.00

$65.00

$100.00

$100.00

$§75.00

$75.00

MINIMUM
BID
$30.00

$45.00

$15.00

$45.00
$45.00

$40.00

$25.00

$30.00

$20.00

$20.00

$70.00

$25.00

$35.00
$35.00
$125.00

$15.00

$35.00

$45.00

$15.00

$30.00

$55.00

$55.00

$40.00

$40.00
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Rod Laver Autographed Photo

Mike Golic & Mike Greenberg
Autographed Photo

New York Knicks Chasson Randle
Autographed Basketball

Mike Eruzione Autographed Photo
Ben Zobrist Autographed Baseball
Tom Glavine Autographed
Baseball

Engraved Pen Set

Peoria Chiefs

Suzi Davis Travel bag

Chicago Sky

Holiday Classic Package 2

Holiday Classic Package 1

Fenway
Chicago Bulls Jimmy Butler

Autographed Basketball
Avisail Garcia

Chicago Bears Lazor Autographed
Photo

Schooners Package 1
Schooners Package 2
Seaglass Fine Art Photography
Golf Package 1

Golf Package 2

Golf Package 3

Golf Package 4

Hotel Getaway 1

Hotel Getaway 2

Hotel Getaway 3

Signed 8" x 10" photo of tennis legend Rod Laver, the only player
to twice achieve the calendar year Grand Slam

Two Signed 5" x 7" photos of ESPN's Mike & Mike (Mike
Greenberg and Mike Golic) - both photos signed by both Mike &
Mike

Signed New York Knicks Spaulding Arena Exclusive basketball by
former State Farm Holiday Classic All-Tournament team member
Chasson Randle

Signed 8" x 10" photo by 1980 Olympic Gold Medalist Mike
Eruzione on his game winning goal vs. the Russian hockey team

Signed official MLB baseball by Chicago Cubs' World Series MVP
and Eureka native Ben Zobrist

Signed official MLB baseball by Atlanta Braves' Hall of Fame
pitcher Tom Glavine

Certificate for an engraved wooden pen and box gift set
Certificate for four dugout seats for any 2017 regular season game
Vacation travel bag

Chicago Sky t-shirt size large, a string backpack, and a voucher for
four lower level tickets for a 2017 regular season game

Gift certificate for four (4) Adult All-Tournament passes to the
2017 State Farm Holiday classic (Dec 27-30) along with a
hardwood hoop central dri-fit t-shirt size XL, and grey Classic 5K t-
shirt size large

Gift certificate for two (2) VIP passes to the 2017 State Farm
Holiday Classic (Dec 27-30) along with royal blue, men's size large
long sleeve polo, and Holiday Classic logo tumbler

Framed Fenway Park 100th year anniversary photo of Boston Red
Sox vs. New York Highlanders

Jimmy Butler Chicago Bulls autographed basketball

Avisail Garcia autographed baseball

Chicago Bears laser autographed team photo

White Schooners XL t-shirt, Green Schooners Large beer garden t-
shirt, and a certificate for 2 pounds of wings

Green Schooners XL t-shirt and a certificate for 2 pounds of wings
Gift Certificate valued at $495 for wall art and finish

Gift Certificate to Highland Park includes two green fees with cart
and (2) certificates each for 1- 12" one topping pizzas from Lucca
Grill

Gift Certificate to Prairie Vista for two green fees with cart and (2)
certificates each for $10 to Tobin's Pizza

Gift Certificate to The Den at Fox Creek for two green fees with
cart

Gift Certificate to Ironwood for four green fees with cart and (6)
gift certificate for $5.00 each to Chili's

Gift Certificate at The Chateau Hotel for an overnight stay for one
night and (2) gift certificate for $10.00 each to Tobin's Pizza

Gift Certificate to the Courtyard by Marriott for an overnight stay
for one night and a gift certificate for a large three topping pizza
and a chocolate chip cookie from Pizza Hut

Gift Certificate to the Holiday Inn & Suites by the airport for an
overnight stay for one night in an Executive Suite and a $30 gift
certificate to Buffalo Wild Wings

$60.00

$45.00

$45.00

$45.00

$100.00

$80.00

$31.00
$44.00
$35.00
$90.00

$140.00

$140.00

$§75.00

$100.00

$30.00
$30.00

$60.00

$50.00
$495.00
$110.00
$120.00
$118.00
$190.00
$120.00

$140.00

$160.00

$25.00

$20.00

$25.00

$25.00

$55.00

$45.00

$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$45.00

$75.00

$75.00

$45.00

$55.00

$15.00
$15.00

$30.00

$25.00
$200.00
$60.00
$70.00
$70.00
$110.00
$70.00

$80.00

$90.00
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Hotel Getaway 4

Bloomington Thunder Hockey

Hotel Getaway 5

Hotel Getaway 6

Avanti's

Hotel Getaway 7

Hotel Getaway 8

Pizza Party 1

Pizza Party 2

Gift Certificate to Eastland Suites for an overnight stay for one
night in a king suite and (2) - $25 each gift certificate to Jim's
steakhouse

Gift Certificate for the Bloomington Thunder Hockey for four
tickets to any 2016-2017 game, four people in the penalty box
during warm-ups, four signed pucks, Thunder hat of choice, and a
Thunder grey jersey

Gift Certificate to the Marriott Hotel for an overnight stay for one
night and (2) - $10 each gift cards to D.P. Dough

Gift Certificate to the Hampton Inn & Suites Normal for an
overnight stay for one night in a king studio suite and (2) - $10.00
each gift certificates to Tobin's Pizza

Gift Card for $50.00 to Avanti's

Gift Certificate to the Doubletree by Hilton Hotel for an overnight
stay for one night with breakfast buffet for two and (1) gift
certificate from CJ's Family Restaurant for a large stuffed pizza

Gift Certificate to the Hyatt Place for an overnight stay for one
night with breakfast skillet for two and a gift certificate for a large
one topping pizza and cookie from Pizza Hut

CJ's certificate for one large stuffed pizza, Tobin's certificate for
$10.00, Pizza Hut certificate for a large three topping pizza, a Papa
Murphey's package that include a $20 gift card and two spices,
and pizza cutter

CJ's certificate for one large stuffed pizza, Lucca Grill certificate for
one 12" one topping pizza, Tobin's Pizza certificate for $10.00,
Pizza Hut certificate for large one topping pizza, and a Papa
Murphey's package that includes a $20 gift card and two spices,
and a pizza cutter

$190.00

$200.00

$170.00

$150.00

$50.00
$160.00

$150.00

$85.00

$100.00

$110.00

$90.00

$100.00

$85.00

$30.00
$90.00

$80.00

$45.00

$55.00



