2016 State Farm Holiday Classic Silent Auction Packages/Items

2010 State Farm Honday Classic Shem		•	ESTIMATED	MINIMUM
	CKAGE	ITEM	VALUE	BID
1	Kurt Warner Autographed Photo	Signed 8" x 10" super bowl photo from former NFL All-Pro quarterback Kurt Warner	\$60.00	\$30.00
2	Harlem Globetrotters Tickets	Four complimentary passes to the Harlem Globetrotters game at 7:00 pm on January 1, 2017at the Springfield Prairie Capital Convention Center	\$100.00	\$45.00
3	Brock Stewart Autographed Baseball	Signed baseball by Los Angeles Dodgers pitcher and former Normal West Wildcat Brock Stewart	\$30.00	\$15.00
4	Jack Nicklaus Autographed Photo	Signed 8" x 10" photo of PGA Legend Jack Nicklaus	\$100.00	\$45.00
5	Niklas Hjalmarsson Autographed Hockey Stick	Signed replica hockey stick by Chicago Blackhawks defensemen and 3-time Stanley Cup champion Niklas Hjalmarsson	\$100.00	\$45.00
6	Lovie Smith Autographed mini- helmet	Signed University of Illinois mini-helmet by Illini head football coach Lovie Smith	\$80.00	\$40.00
7	Michael Hoomanawanui Autographed Mini-Helmet	Signed University of Illinois mini-helmet by former State Farm Holiday Classic participant/Central Catholic Saint/Fighting Illini and current New Orleans Saints tight end, Michael Hoomanawanui	\$50.00	\$25.00
8	Hank Williams Jr. Autographed CD	Signed "It's About Time" CD by former CMA Entertainer of the Year Hank Williams, Jr.	\$65.00	\$30.00
9	Steve Stricker Autographed Photo	Signed 8" x 10" photo of 12-time PGA Tournament winner and University of Illinois grad Steve Stricker	\$40.00	\$20.00
10	Ernie Broglio Autographed Photos	Signed 8" x 10" photos (1 with Cubs, 1 with Cardinals) of former St. Louis Cardinal and Chicago Cub Ernie Broglio	\$40.00	\$20.00
11	Fergie Jenkins Autographed Baseball	Signed official MLB baseball by Chicago Cubs Hall of Famer Fergie Jenkins	\$120.00	\$70.00
12	Dick Vitale Autographed book & dvd	Signed "Getting a W in the Game of Life" book by Dick Vitale, along with a "Vitale on" DVD	\$50.00	\$25.00
13	Annika Sorenstam Autographed poster	Signed poster by LPGA Hall of Famer Annika Sorenstam	\$75.00	\$35.00
14	D.A. Weibring Autographed Hat, Golf Ball, and Glove	Signed hat, glove (worn) and golf ball (used) by PGA golfer and former Illinois State Redbird D.A. Weibring	\$75.00	\$35.00
15	Arnold Palmer Autographed pin flag	Signed pin flag from the Arnold Palmer Invitational by PGA Legend Arnold Palmer	\$250.00	\$125.00
16	Jakob Junis Autographed Baseball	Signed official Pacific Coast League baseball by former State Farm Holiday Classic All-Tournament team members and Northwest Arkansas Naturals Pitcher of the Year (AA) Jakob Junis	\$30.00	\$15.00
17	Luis Gonzalez Autographed Baseball	Signed official MLB baseball by former Chicago Cub/Arizona Diamondback and 2001 World Series hero Luis Gonzalez	\$75.00	\$35.00
18	Bob Costas Autographed Baseball	Signed ball by legendary sportscaster Bob Costas, along with an NBC Sports hat and MLB Network lapel pin	\$80.00	\$45.00
19	Jim Hart Autographed Photo	Signed 8" \times 10" photo of former St. Louis Cardinals/Washington Redskins quarterback Jim Hart	\$30.00	\$15.00
20	Mark Harmon & Cast Autographed Script of NCIS	Signed script by the cast of NCIS (including Mark Harmon) from Episode #265 "The Searchers", signed Mark Harmon 8" x 10" photo and facsimile signed cast photo.	\$65.00	\$30.00
21	Johnny Bench Autographed Baseball	Signed official MLB baseball by Cincinnati Reds Hall of Fame catcher Johnny Bench "HOF 89"	\$100.00	\$55.00
22	George Brett Autographed baseball	Signed official Brett Bros. baseball by Kansas City Royals Hall of Fame third baseman George Brett.	\$100.00	\$55.00
23	Chris Paul & DeAndre Jordan Autographed Basketball	Signed Baden mini-basketball by 9-time NBA All-Star point guard Chris Paul, and Olympic Gold Medalist and NBA All-Star DeAndre Jordan.	\$75.00	\$40.00
24	Doug Collins Autographed Basketball	Signed full-size Spaulding NBA basketball by ISU legend and NBA analyst Doug Collins	\$75.00	\$40.00

25	Rod Laver Autographed Photo	Signed 8" x 10" photo of tennis legend Rod Laver, the only player to twice achieve the calendar year Grand Slam	\$60.00	\$25.00
26	Mike Golic & Mike Greenberg Autographed Photo	Two Signed 5" x 7" photos of ESPN's Mike & Mike (Mike Greenberg and Mike Golic) - both photos signed by both Mike & Mike	\$45.00	\$20.00
27	New York Knicks Chasson Randle Autographed Basketball	Signed New York Knicks Spaulding Arena Exclusive basketball by former State Farm Holiday Classic All-Tournament team member Chasson Randle	\$45.00	\$25.00
28	Mike Eruzione Autographed Photo	Signed 8" x 10" photo by 1980 Olympic Gold Medalist Mike Eruzione on his game winning goal vs. the Russian hockey team	\$45.00	\$25.00
29	Ben Zobrist Autographed Baseball	Signed official MLB baseball by Chicago Cubs' World Series MVP and Eureka native Ben Zobrist	\$100.00	\$55.00
30	Tom Glavine Autographed Baseball	Signed official MLB baseball by Atlanta Braves' Hall of Fame pitcher Tom Glavine	\$80.00	\$45.00
31	Engraved Pen Set	Certificate for an engraved wooden pen and box gift set	\$31.00	\$10.00
32	Peoria Chiefs	Certificate for four dugout seats for any 2017 regular season game	\$44.00	\$20.00
33	Suzi Davis Travel bag	Vacation travel bag	\$35.00	\$15.00
34	Chicago Sky	Chicago Sky t-shirt size large, a string backpack, and a voucher for four lower level tickets for a 2017 regular season game	\$90.00	\$45.00
35	Holiday Classic Package 2	Gift certificate for four (4) Adult All-Tournament passes to the 2017 State Farm Holiday classic (Dec 27-30) along with a hardwood hoop central dri-fit t-shirt size XL, and grey Classic 5K t-shirt size large	\$140.00	\$75.00
36	Holiday Classic Package 1	Gift certificate for two (2) VIP passes to the 2017 State Farm Holiday Classic (Dec 27-30) along with royal blue, men's size large long sleeve polo, and Holiday Classic logo tumbler	\$140.00	\$75.00
37	Fenway	Framed Fenway Park 100th year anniversary photo of Boston Red Sox vs. New York Highlanders	\$75.00	\$45.00
38	Chicago Bulls Jimmy Butler Autographed Basketball	Jimmy Butler Chicago Bulls autographed basketball	\$100.00	\$55.00
39	Avisail Garcia	Avisail Garcia autographed baseball	\$30.00	\$15.00
	Chicago Bears Lazor Autographed Photo		\$30.00	\$15.00
	Schooners Package 1	White Schooners XL t-shirt, Green Schooners Large beer garden t- shirt, and a certificate for 2 pounds of wings	\$60.00	\$30.00
42	Schooners Package 2	Green Schooners XL t-shirt and a certificate for 2 pounds of wings	\$50.00	\$25.00
43	Seaglass Fine Art Photography	Gift Certificate valued at \$495 for wall art and finish	\$495.00	\$200.00
44	Golf Package 1	Gift Certificate to Highland Park includes two green fees with cart and (2) certificates each for 1- 12" one topping pizzas from Lucca Grill	\$110.00	\$60.00
45	Golf Package 2	Gift Certificate to Prairie Vista for two green fees with cart and (2) certificates each for \$10 to Tobin's Pizza	\$120.00	\$70.00
46	Golf Package 3	Gift Certificate to The Den at Fox Creek for two green fees with cart	\$118.00	\$70.00
47	Golf Package 4	Gift Certificate to Ironwood for four green fees with cart and (6) gift certificate for \$5.00 each to Chili's	\$190.00	\$110.00
48	Hotel Getaway 1	Gift Certificate at The Chateau Hotel for an overnight stay for one night and (2) gift certificate for \$10.00 each to Tobin's Pizza	\$120.00	\$70.00
49	Hotel Getaway 2	Gift Certificate to the Courtyard by Marriott for an overnight stay for one night and a gift certificate for a large three topping pizza and a chocolate chip cookie from Pizza Hut	\$140.00	\$80.00
50	Hotel Getaway 3	Gift Certificate to the Holiday Inn & Suites by the airport for an overnight stay for one night in an Executive Suite and a \$30 gift certificate to Buffalo Wild Wings	\$160.00	\$90.00

51	Hotel Getaway 4	Gift Certificate to Eastland Suites for an overnight stay for one night in a king suite and (2) - \$25 each gift certificate to Jim's steakhouse	\$190.00	\$110.00
52	Bloomington Thunder Hockey	Gift Certificate for the Bloomington Thunder Hockey for four tickets to any 2016-2017 game, four people in the penalty box during warm-ups, four signed pucks, Thunder hat of choice, and a Thunder grey jersey	\$200.00	\$90.00
53	Hotel Getaway 5	Gift Certificate to the Marriott Hotel for an overnight stay for one night and (2) - \$10 each gift cards to D.P. Dough	\$170.00	\$100.00
54	Hotel Getaway 6	Gift Certificate to the Hampton Inn & Suites Normal for an overnight stay for one night in a king studio suite and (2) - \$10.00 each gift certificates to Tobin's Pizza	\$150.00	\$85.00
55	Avanti's	Gift Card for \$50.00 to Avanti's	\$50.00	\$30.00
56	Hotel Getaway 7	Gift Certificate to the Doubletree by Hilton Hotel for an overnight stay for one night with breakfast buffet for two and (1) gift certificate from CJ's Family Restaurant for a large stuffed pizza	\$160.00	\$90.00
57	Hotel Getaway 8	Gift Certificate to the Hyatt Place for an overnight stay for one night with breakfast skillet for two and a gift certificate for a large one topping pizza and cookie from Pizza Hut	\$150.00	\$80.00
58	Pizza Party 1	CJ's certificate for one large stuffed pizza, Tobin's certificate for \$10.00, Pizza Hut certificate for a large three topping pizza, a Papa Murphey's package that include a \$20 gift card and two spices, and pizza cutter	\$85.00	\$45.00
59	Pizza Party 2	CJ's certificate for one large stuffed pizza, Lucca Grill certificate for one 12" one topping pizza, Tobin's Pizza certificate for \$10.00, Pizza Hut certificate for large one topping pizza, and a Papa Murphey's package that includes a \$20 gift card and two spices, and a pizza cutter	\$100.00	\$55.00